DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Alexandra Skinner for being recognized as one of the top youth volunteers in Indiana during the 20th annual Prudential Spirit of Community Awards. MESSMER ______, read first time and referred to Committee on



2015 RR 3532/DI lb

First Regular Session 119th General Assembly (2015)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1 2 3	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Alexandra Skinner for being recognized as one of the top youth volunteers in Indiana during the 20 th annual Prudential Spirit of
4	Community Awards.
5	Whereas, On February 10, 2015, Alexandra Skinner, an
6	esteemed resident of Vincennes and senior at Lincoln High
7	School, was recognized as one of the top youth volunteers in the
8	state during the Prudential Spirit of Community Awards, a
9	nationwide program that honors young people for outstanding
10	acts of volunteerism;
	H71
11	Whereas, At the 20th annual presentation of this prestigious
12	award by Prudential Financial in partnership with the National
13	Association of Secondary School Principals, Alexandra was
14	named a distinguished finalist for establishing After School Art
15	Program;
16	Whereas, Alexandra's innovative program provides hands-
17	on art projects for children, and an accompanying website
-,	
18	allows individuals to download additional projects;
19	Whereas, Since establishing After School Art Program,





1	Alexandra has worked with her high school art teacher and
2	members of the National Honor Society to expand its reach,
3	and the program is now offered in four counties throughout
4	Indiana and in five other states across the country; and
5	Whereas, The success of Indiana and the strength of its
6	communities depend, in great measure, upon the dedication of
7	young people like Alexandra Skinner who use their
8	considerable talents and resources to serve others: Therefore,
9	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
10	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
11	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates Alexandra
12	Skinner on the significant achievement of being named one of the top
13	youth volunteers in Indiana during the 20 th annual Prudential Spirit of
14	Community Awards.
15	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
16	transmit copies of the Resolution to Alexandra Skinner and the Principal
17	of Lincoln High School, Mike Cerqua.

2015 RR 3532/DI lb

